

03 June 2016 Announcement no. 233

Report of transactions in SSBV- Rovsing A/S' shares of managerial staff and connected persons

Pursuant to section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, SSBV-Rovsing A/S shall report the transactions in SSBV-Rovsing A/S shares of managerial staff and connected persons.

The information is based on filings SSBV-Rovsing A/S has received from managerial staff and connected persons.

SSBV-Rovsing has received the following information:

Name	Søren Anker Rasmussen
Reason	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer	SSBV-Rovsing A/S
ISIN code	DK0060400398
Transaction	Sale
Туре	Shares
Trading date	01 - 02 June 2016
Market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number	3.406.016
Market price	DKK 449.781 (share price 0,132)

For further information

SSBV-Rovsing A/S, Christian Bank, CEO; Phone: 44 200 882 or Dan Bång; CFO; Phone 20 305 320.